502693976 02/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2740581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEALTHY GAIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED	05/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHTRONIC FLOOR CARE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 957, OFFSHORE INCORPORATIONS CENTRE
Internal Address:	ROAD TOWN
City:	TORTOLA
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13111082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656 Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP
Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025818-9434-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODI ANDERSON
Signature:	/jodi anderson/
Date:	02/25/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=10900642_Name_Change_-_Healthy_Gain_to_TFCTL#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032332 FRAME: 0420 San San

TERRITORY OF THE BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS **BVI BUSINESS COMPANIES ACT, 2004**

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME (Section 21)

The REGISTRAR OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS of the British Virgin Islands HEREBY CERTIFIES that, pursuant to the BVI Business Companies Act, 2004, all the requirements of the Act in respect of a change of name having been complied with

HEALTHY GAIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED

BVI COMPANY NUMBER 1048833

which was incorporated in the British Virgin Islands under the BVI Business Companies Act, 2004, on the 1st day of September, 2006 has changed its name to

Techtronic Floor Care Technology Limited

this 25th day of May, 2009.



for REGISTRAR OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS 25th day of May, 2009

PATENT REEL: 032332 FRAME: 0421

RECORDED: 02/25/2014